



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 808/2024, CRL.M.A.18789/2024 &
CRL.M.A.18790/2024

SHIV KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Shashikant Maurya, Mr. Ambur
Bhandari and Mr. Ajitesh Shukla,
Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Manoj Pant, APP with WSI
Ambika, P.S. Shahbad Dairy.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

02.07.2024

CRL.M.A. 18788/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 808/2024 (under Section 397 Cr.PC for setting aside the impugned Order dated 06.02.2024)

3. The Petition under Section 397 Cr.PC has been filed by the injured/complainant to set-aside the impugned Order dated 06.02.2024 whereby Probation under Section 360 Cr.P.C has been granted to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 for the offence under Sections 308/323/34 IPC.
4. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that he had suffered serious



injuries and that the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are liable to be awarded substantive sentence.

5. Notice of the Petition be issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3, through all modes, returnable on 18.09.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 2, 2024/RS