



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 808/2024, CRL.M.A. 18789-18790/2024**

SHIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Shashikant
Maurya, Advocates**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

1. It is already 5:15 PM.
2. List on 24.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/PT