



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 808/2024**

SHIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shashi Kant Maurya, Advocate**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Ms. Diksha Kalson, Advocate
Ms. Aditi Shivahdatri, Advocate with
Capt. Subedita Rani.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

1. Order dated 24.01.2025 has not been complied with. Let order dated 24.01.2025 be complied prior to the next date of hearing.
2. The Trial Court Record has been received.
3. List on 12.09.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:10:26