



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 808/2024

SHIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State.
Mr. R.K. Tarun, Advocate for R-2 &
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

1. List on 02.02.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/pa