



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 808/2024**

SHIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashi Kant Maurya, Mr. Kapil
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Ms. Vanshika Singh and
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Advocates with
SI Ram Singh, PS: Shahbad Dairy
Mr. R.K. Tarun, Ms. Khushi Gupta,
Mr. Hemant Jain and Ms. Aditi
Shivandhatri, Advocates for R-2 &
3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

Since it is already 04:40 PM, due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in the interest of justice, renotify on 18.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/bh